
 
 

BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26  

Dated 02.04.2025 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 

SS KITCHEN CABINET AT BNPM, MYSORE 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  1 OF  2 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1, DATED 23.04.2025 

FOR 

 
TENDER NO. BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26 dated 02.04.2025 

FOR 

 
 

Supply and installation of SS Cabinet. 
 

        PURCHASER: BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
 
 

                   LOCATION    : MYSORE, KARNATAKA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 

BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26  

Dated 02.04.2025 

BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED  Cover Sheet 

SS KITCHEN CABINET AT BNPM, MYSORE 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

SHEET  2 OF  2 

 
 
1.0 COPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM 

1.1  This corrigendum dated 23.04.2025, is issued for, 

(a) The tender due date extension for submission of tender floated on 02.04.2025. 

(b) Acceptance of techno-commercial & price bid through offline mode. 

2.1 Except for details mentioned herein, all other details contained in the tender no. 
BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26 dated 02.04.2025 shall remain applicable and unchanged.  

2.0 REVISION TO THE TENDER  

2.1  Clause no. 1.0 is revised as  

 Closing date and time for receipt of tenders     07.05.2025 - 1100 Hours. 
 Date and time of opening of Techno-commercial bid                  07.05.2025- 1130 Hours.  

2.2       Notice inviting tender is revised as: 

(a) Bid submission mode – ONLINE/OFFLINE 

(b) For offline bid submission, bid needs to be submitted as below,  

Envelope-1 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Techno-commercial bid”) 
(i) Tender processing fee of Rs. 1000+ taxes in the form of DD/NEFT details if paid online. 
(ii) EMD: Rs.25,000.00 in the form of DD/NEFT details if paid online.  
(iii) Documentary proof in support for eligibility criteria. 
(iv) (Technical/Commercial) Deviations, if any. 
(v) Copy of the blank tender document without any reference to price duly signed & 

company seal affixed on all pages. 
 

Envelope-2 shall contain the following (Super scribed as “Price bid”) 
(vi) Dully filled Price Bid as per format enclosed.  

 
Both the envelopes shall be put in one envelope and super subscribed “Tender for providing, supplying and 
installation of SS 304 Kitchen / Dining Cabinet at BNPM Premises, Mysore. 

Bank Note Paper Mill India Pvt. Ltd, 

Administrative Building, 

Entry gate 1, Paper Mill Compound, Note Mudran Nagar, 

Mysuru – 570 003, Karnataka.



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

(A copy of sealed & signed blank price schedule has to be submitted    along with pre-qualification & 
techno-commercial offer) 

Sub: Price bid for providing, supplying and installation of Stainless steel Kitchen/ Dining 
cabinet   at BNPM Mysore  

Ref: e-Tender No. BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26 dated 02.04.2025 

We have received and understood the above tender enquiry and are pleased to submit our price bid 
as under: 

Name of work: providing, supplying and installation of Stainless steel Kitchen/ Dining cabinet   at BNPM 
Mysore  

PRICE SCHEDULE 
E-tender No. BNPM/OTE/006/2025-26 dated 02.04.2025 

   Sl No.   Description Unit   Qty  Rate per              
unit in Rs. 

 Amount 
in Rs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                  
1 

 Providing, supplying and installation of SS (304) kitchen base units 
and wall units with PU finishing of approved colours, drawing, 
specification, all necessary accessories, manpower, hardwares, hinges, 
handles  etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge. ( Ground 
Floor) 
Specification: 
Premium Stainless steel kitchen Cabinets in U-body design- left, 
bottom and right side of the cabinets are done with a single sheet with 
radius corner bends. 
Material: Stainless steel 304 grade sheets. 
Make/Brand: Jindal steel/TATA Steel/SAIL/ equivalent. 
Thickness: 1mm sheet used for cabinets and shelves & 0.8mm for 
shutters. 
Finish: SS304 in brushed finish for cabinets and shelves: shutters are 
PU finish in either glossy or matt finish as directed. 
Fabrication Specification: 1.00/0.8mm sheets are used with 
PUF/Honeycomb sandwich fabrication to achieve solid panels of 
20mm thickness. All shelves and shutters will be of 20mm thickness 
and vertical partitions of the modules will be of 40mm. 
PUF/Honeycomb sandwiching is used for shutters, shelves and vertical 
partitions only. Back panels touching the walls are not sandwiched. 
Vertical and bottom panels of the cabinets with required ribbing for 
add on strength and stability.  
Accessories/ Hardware:  
Handles: Screw –on type chrome finished or G-Profile as directed.  
Hinges- Shall be 110 ° soft close Full overlay hinges. 
Screws- Shall be SS Self drilling star head screw as required. 
Drawer channels: Full extension, soft close heavy duty telescopic 
channels CRCA Steel, Zinc plated, anti –rebound, detachable inner 
slides, High load bearing up to 35Kg. 
Leg supports: Should be SS304 tubular legs with polyester level 
adjustment bushes, make/brand: 
Tusker/Kuche7/Cromatica/approved equivalent. 
Skirting: SS304 Brushed finish. Make/Brand: Tusker/ 
Kuche7/Cromatica /Lussario/ equivalent. 
Approved make – blum/Hettich/ Hafele/Godrej/equivalent. 
Stainless Steel: Jindal steel / TATA Steel/SAIL/ equivalent 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

   
Sqft 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

67 

                                                            
-    

2 Providing, supplying and installation of SS (304) kitchen base units 
and wall units with PU finishing of approved colours, drawing, 
specification, all necessary accessories, manpower, hardwares, hinges, 
handles  etc. complete as directed by Engineer in charge. ( Second 
Floor) 
Specification: 

 

Sqft 

 

65 

  



SECTION XI – PRICE SCHEDULE 
 

Premium Stainless steel kitchen Cabinets in U-body design- left, 
bottom and right side of the cabinets are done with a single sheet with 
radius corner bends. 
Material: Stainless steel 304 grade sheets. 
Make/Brand: Jindal steel/TATA Steel/SAIL/ equivalent. 
Thickness: 1mm sheet used for cabinets and shelves & 0.8mm for 
shutters. 
Finish: SS304 in brushed finish for cabinets and shelves: shutters are 
PU finish in either glossy or matt finish as directed. 
Fabrication Specification: 1.00/0.8mm sheets are used with 
PUF/Honeycomb sandwich fabrication to achieve solid panels of 
20mm thickness. All shelves and shutters will be of 20mm thickness 
and vertical partitions of the modules will be of 40mm. 
PUF/Honeycomb sandwiching is used for shutters, shelves and vertical 
partitions only. Back panels touching the walls are not sandwiched. 
Vertical and bottom panels of the cabinets with required ribbing for 
add on strength and stability.  
Accessories/ Hardware:  
Handles: Screw –on type chrome finished or G-Profile as directed.  
Hinges- Shall be 110 ° soft close Full overlay hinges. 
Screws- Shall be SS Self drilling star head screw as required. 
Drawer channels: Full extension, soft close heavy duty telescopic 
channels CRCA Steel, Zinc plated, anti –rebound, detachable inner 
slides, High load bearing up to 35Kg. 
Leg supports: Should be SS304 tubular legs with polyester level 
adjustment bushes, make/brand: 
Tusker/Kuche7/Cromatica/approved equivalent. 
Skirting: SS304 Brushed finish. Make/Brand: Tusker/ 
Kuche7/Cromatica /Lussario/ equivalent. 
Approved make – blum/Hettich/ Hafele/Godrej/equivalent. 
Stainless Steel: Jindal steel / TATA Steel/SAIL/ equivalent 

   Total Amount exclusive of taxes  

     SAC code   GST amount in          
Rs 

  

    Grand total inclusive of taxes                                                           

 Note: Evaluation shall be done considering the GST. GST is to be quoted in the column provided, if the same is 
not quoted (or left blank) it will be considered as the prices are inclusive of GST. SAC code also to be entered. 
(GST amount to be entered not the percentage) 

  
 (                                                ) Seal 
 

Name 

Signature                 



 
 

 

 


